
50 THE PRINTER'S MISCELLANY.

known by their takirsg an articlel~efore theni,
as in tise examples Isere given,

NouNS AND PRONOUNS IN APPOSITION.-
Nounis in apposition are written and prixsted
apart; au., Siste;-Anze, Brotheu ilfarslso/4 l4zther

7zyo;;.PryQrwr &ihe 1h ïVwn ero, tht
poet Afili/i.n, thiatjlowýT, pn thet/i/y Asphodel.
But, whets putt b2fore a commun nuso, wvhetiser
sissgular or pltural, the words siste-, brother, fel-
/ow, severally forin part of a comspound; as, the
szster-citr-, my /'ro/her-minis/ers, o.nrfeclozu.men;
and in ill suds cases tise lisylien shouid be used.
,Fatherhood, bro/hcrzood, and sis/erhood are not
regarded as exceptions, because the termissation
hood is asot separateiy found, with the sense here
used, in tise Engliss language.

Tise pronoutns lie, shc, are comsnonly united
by a hypsets to tise noutss wlsich tisey precede
anti qualify; as, he-calf, she-astes. The words
mna/e and feina/e, when adjectives, are better put

separately frons tIse nouns which they quaiify;
as, a ma/e descendant.

NouNs USED ADJE.CTIVELY.-TIIe first of two
nouns, wvhen it denotes tise material. or substance
of which a tiig is msade, sisould stand apart
frorn thse soun wviich it qualifies ; as, brass pan,
brick foor, glass picher-, go/d ring, g-ranzite
building, mnud cabin, oak chest, si/ver spoon, stouit
wa//, titi basin. But, svhen thse nouns 50 coalesce
in pronunciation that one of tlsem lias lost its
original accent, they shouid be written or printed
as une word; as, rai/'road, rain'drop, snow'ba/l.

Two nouns nsay also be svritten as distinct
words, wvhen the former is put instead of an ad-
jective ; as an angel -wonan (for an ange/kc
wornan), an anninersary feazst (for an annual
feast), business connections (for mercanti/e or
trading connections), a countey trip (for a 7wra/

.p), ehurch governrntmei (for tcc/esiastical go.
vernîn7eyit), gfianit labor (for gigaintie /abouj, gospel
truth (for evangelical truth), homne /q? (for doines-
tic life), inoiiitaiin bil/ows (for linge bi//ows>, the
nortk zoinid (for the northtrn wrind), the wtst
.Part (for the wesrtern part).

Tise same remark is applicable to nouns of
more titan one syllable, when tlsey are neces-
sarily used, for wnt of suitable adjectives, to ex-
press thse nature, quality, or some mnodifications
of the nouns before which they are placed ; as,

benfrscitks e'ennganuevnntrfiy par/y,
leiszire hours, party' stri/t, Prose writings, sum-
mer sky, .Sunday trainig, village maid.

Su, also, compound nouns, wvhen used adjec-

tively, are separated from the noutis wii they
precede or qualify ; as, Pîndop silence, iîa
travel, a whalebone rod, the noondiay sua;tn .
ty-Iwrse Powter, a cus/rnt-hanse officer-, mit ,W lil.
ruom table. But wvhen tise compountd notin, and
the simple noun wlsich it precc les, haie alto.
gether but one accent, they shouid appear.as osne
word ; as, high'wayrna, doies'Yday-book.

Twvo svords, the iast of %vhich is a rous,
tlsough is thieir usual construction separate, are
hyphened wvhen put before a noun wvhich they
qualify, but are set apart from the latter; as,
higrh-water mark, short-ene/re stanzas, .Siidz)..
.schoo/ systemi, wi/d-beast skins, a bi-ds-ey-e -«ier,
a first-cass car, a mnanual-/abor business, an q
hillgame, tht one-hour ru/e.

Proper namnes, when used as adjectives, shooll
be separated from the wvords wvhich tlsey qualify
or characterize; as, Angola sheep, q.- pio,
A rjand /anp, Barbary horst, B'ristol s/oe, cil.
if'rnia go/d.

NUMERICAL ADjECTI VES-Two numnerals ex.
pressing a comipound number, if in tlseir onil.
nary construction, are united by a hypîsen; as,
t-wenty-one, ninety-nine; but, if inverted, and a
conjussction is placed between thei, bo as to
constitute a phrase, they are written or printed
apart ; as, three and thirty. Tise word flid is
ciosely annexed to the cardinals Mien they hait
only one syliable, but united to thens by a hy.
phen wvhen tiey have more titan one; as, /zei.
fold, twelvefold; thiry-fold, sevcnyi).sixf!,
two hundredfo/d. The word penny is subject
to tise samne principle; as, threepennz,, fiftee:.

pen.Za/fptnny is an unhyphened conipound;
but ont pen ny, two words. Pence, being a nou,
is entirely separated fromn tise nunserals which
precede it, when they consist of msore than ont
syliable ; as, ffet;: Éence: but, iik-e tise isossis
fold and penny, it is joined without tise hyphe,>
wvhen they are monosyllables; as, /ouqoecel er

.Pence.
The simple words in such terus as oiie./saï

_five-sixtetniths,-thiough, strictly speakzing, no
conipounds,--are usually joined togetiser by th
hyphen.

A ha/f-dollar, a quarter-barrel, and ail sarI
compounds, are written wvith a hypîsen betil
the simple words ; but, when an article or P.e
position intervenes, the parts of rte phrase ShO
be separated; as, ko/f a pint, qzuarter Of

AD,'JECTIVES CONSOLIDATED WITIL NOUNs
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